
OPTIONAL  POOLS 
AVAILABLE 

 

 
Cantiague Park      
West John St., Hicksville    571-7056 
July 31 thru August 13:  Pool hours:  10 a.m.-6 p.m. (7 days/week) 
 

Aug. 14 thru Sept. 4:  Pool hours:  6 a.m.-6 p.m., weekdays  

             10 a.m.-6 p.m., weekends 
 

Christopher Morley Park  
Searington Rd., Roslyn-North Hills  571-8110 
      Pool hours:  10 a.m.-6 p.m. (7 days/week) 
 
North Woodmere Park   
Hungry Harbor Rd., N. Woodmere  571-7801 

Pool hours:  11 a.m.-7 p.m., weekdays 
    10 a.m.-6 p.m., weekends 

 
Wantagh Park       
South of Merrick Rd., Wantagh  571-7460 

Pool hours:  10 a.m.-6 p.m. (7 days/week) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Dated: 7/27/17 
 



HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY POOL 
While the Nassau County Aquatic Center is closed on certain dates in July 
& August, the Hofstra University Swim Center will honor Aquatic Center 
members free of charge. You must show your Leisure Pass with current 
membership sticker. 
 

Availability is limited to the following hours: 
Fri., July 28:   7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Sat., July 29:   12 pm-5 pm 
Sun., July 30:   12 pm-5 pm 
Mon., July 31:   7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Tue., August 1:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-8pm 
Wed., August 2:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Thur., August 3:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-8pm 
Fri., August 4:   7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Sat., August 5:  12 pm-5 pm 
Sun., August 6:  12 pm-5 pm 
Mon., August 7:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Tue., August 8:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-8pm 
Wed., August 9:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Thur., August 10:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-8pm 
Fri., August 11:  7-9am, 12:30-1:30pm, 4-6pm 
Sat., August 12:  12 pm-5 pm 
Sun., August 13:  12 pm-5 pm 
Mon., August 14:  7 am-6 pm 
Tue., August 15:  7 am-8 pm 
Wed., August 16:  7 am-6 pm 
Thur., August 17:  7 am-8 pm 
Fri., August 18:  7 am-6 pm 
Sat., August 19:  12 pm-5 pm 
Sun., August 20:  12 pm-5 pm 
 
The Hofstra pool is closed August 21 thru September 4th  
 
For directions, call 463-5081. 
 


